
From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 

Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org> 

Monday, August 3, 2020 9:14 AM 

Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC) <wade.wietgrefe@sfgov.org>; Steven Vettel 
<SVettel@fbm.com>; Susan Yogi <SYogi@esassoc.com> 

Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Kearstin Dischinger 
<kdischinger@bridgehousing.com>; Lutenski, Leigh (ECN) 
<leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org>; ECN, BalboaReservoirCompliance (ECN) 
<balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org>; CROSSMAN, BRIAN (CAT) 
<Brian.Crossman@sfcityatty.org>; MALAMUT, JOHN (CAT) 
<John.Malamut@sfcityatty.org>; j oe _ kirchofer <j oe _ kirchofer@avalonbay.com> 

FW: APPELLANT SUPPLEMENTAL MATERIAL: Appeal ofCEQAFinal 
Environmental Impact Report - Proposed Balboa Reservoir Project - Appeal Hearing -
August 11, 2020 

We did receive a supplemental appeal from one of the appellants. 

From: BOS Legislation, (BOS) <bos.legislation@sfgov.org> 

Sent: Monday, August 3, 2020 8:58 AM 

To: 'Stuart Flashman' <stu@stuflash.com>; joe_kirchofer <joe_kirchofer@avalonbay.com>; Brad Wiblin 

<bwiblin@bridgehousing.com>; Russell, Rosanna (PUC) <RSRussell@sfwater.org>; Steven Vettel <SVettel@fbm.com>; 
jahjah@att.nnet 

Cc: PEARSON, ANNE (CAT) <Anne.Pearson@sfcityatty.org>; STACY, KATE (CAT) <Kate.Stacy@sfcityatty.org>; JENSEN, 

KRISTEN (CAT) <Kristen.Jensen@sfcityatty.org>; MALAMUT, JOHN (CAT) <John.Malamut@sfcityatty.org>; Hillis, Rich 

(CPC) <rich.hillis@sfgov.org>; Teague, Corey (CPC) <corey.teague@sfgov.org>; Sanchez, Scott (CPC) 

<scott.sanchez@sfgov.org>; Gibson, Lisa (CPC) <lisa.gibson@sfgov.org>; Jain, Devyani (CPC) <devyani.jain@sfgov.org>; 

Navarrete, Joy (CPC) <joy.navarrete@sfgov.org>; Lewis, Don (CPC) <don.lewis@sfgov.org>; Varat, Adam (CPC) 
<adam.varat@sfgov.org>; Sider, Dan (CPC) <dan.sider@sfgov.org>; Starr, Aaron (CPC) <aaron.starr@sfgov.org>; 

Rodgers, AnMarie (CPC) <anmarie.rodgers@sfgov.org>; Ion in, Jonas (CPC) <jonas.ionin@sfgov.org>; Poling, Jeanie (CPC) 

<jeanie.poling@sfgov.org>; Hong, Seung Yen (CPC) <seungyen.hong@sfgov.org>; Rosenberg, Julie (BOA) 

<julie.rosenberg@sfgov.org>; Sullivan, Katy (BOA) <katy.sullivan@sfgov.org>; Longaway, Alec (BOA) 
<alec.longaway@sfgov.org>; BOS-Supervisors <bos-supervisors@sfgov.org>; BOS-Legislative Aides <bos­

legislative_aides@sfgov.org>; Calvillo, Angela (BOS) <angela.calvillo@sfgov.org>; Somera, Alisa (BOS) 

<alisa.somera@sfgov.org>; Mchugh, Eileen (BOS) <eileen.e.mchugh@sfgov.org>; BOS Legislation, (BOS) 

<bos.legislation@sfgov.org> 

Subject: APPELLANT SUPPLEMENTAL MATERIAL: Appeal of CEQA Final Environmental Impact Report - Proposed Balboa 
Reservoir Project - Appeal Hearing - August 11, 2020 

Hello, 

The Office of the Clerk of the Board received the following supplemental material from one of the appellants, Alvin Ja, 

regarding the appeal of the CEQA Final Environmental Impact Report for the proposed Balboa Reservoir project. 

Appellant Supplemental Material - August 3, 2020 

I invite you to review the entire matter on our Legislative Research Center by following the links below: 

Board of Supervisors File No. 200804 

Best regards, 



Lisa Lew 
San Francisco Board of Supervisors 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
T 415-554-7718 I F 415-554-5163 
lisa.lew@sfgov.org I www.sfbos.org 

(VIRTUAL APPOINTMENTS) To schedule a "virtual" meeting with me (on Microsoft Teams), please ask and I can answer your questions in real time. 
Due to the current COVID-19 health emergency and the Shelter in Place Order, the Office of the Clerk of the Board is working remotely while 
providing complete access to the legislative process and our services . 

• tfl(J Click here to complete a Board of Supervisors Customer Service Satisfaction form 

The Legis lative Research Center provides 24-hour access to Board of Supervisors legislation, and archived matters since August 1998. 

Disclosures: Personal information that is provided in communications to the Board of Supervisors is subject to disclosure under the California Public Records Act and 
the San Francisco Sunshine Ordinance. Personal information provided will not be redacted. Members of the public are not required to provide personal identifying 
information when they communicate with the Board of Supervisors and its committees. All written or oral communications that members of the public submit to the 
Clerk's Office regarding pending legislation or hearings will be made available to all members of the public for inspection and copying. The Clerk's Office does not 
redact any information from these submissions. This means that personal information-including names, phone numbers, addresses and similar information that a 
member of the public elects to submit to the Board and its committees-may appear on the Board of Supervisors' website or in other public documents that members 
of the public may inspect or copy. 


